debarred, suspended, or otherwise excluded by agencies, as well as parties declared ineligible under statutory or
regulatory authority other than Executive Order 12549.

Performance Measures

State.Rolice-r J-One VPN Installation Assistance

Currently, of two-hundred-nine (209) total law enforcement agencies statewide, one-hundred-sixty-two (162) agencies
have some type of VPN connection, of which one-hundred-thirty-one (131) are currently participating in J-One, and of
that only one-hundred-twenty-three (123) are submitting E-Crash reports to the state system. Up to forty-seven (47)
agencies may need installation of the IKEv2 tunnel VPN Connection. We expect to have those remaining forty seven (47)
agencies still in need to receive a new IKEv2 tunnel VPN Connection to be properly connected, and those thirty-one (31)